	Docket No.: 002.0102.01
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 9-2000 Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1013	ached driging documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pretty Good Privacy, Inc.	Name: Networks Associates, Inc. Address: 3965 Freedom Circle
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Clara State/Prov.: CA
Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>95054</u>
Execution Date: <u>12/29/1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/156,266 9/16/1998 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patrick J.S. Inouye, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 40,297	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: P.O. Box 21808	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Seattle State/Prov.: WA Country: USA ZIP: 98111-3808 /08/2000 ASCOTT 00000133 501144 09156266	8. Deposit account number: 501144
FC:581 (40.00 CH) BO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Patrick J.S. Inouye, Esq.	May 22, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date

REEL: 010831 FRAME: 0805

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PRETTY GOOD PRIVACY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NETWORKS ASSOCIATES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NETWORKS ASSOCIATES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.





Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

9496871

12-30-98

PATENT REEL: 010831 FRAME: 0806

2306741 8100M

981507504

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

PRETTY GOOD PRIVACY, INC.

INTO

NETWORKS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Networks Associates, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 14th day of August, 1992, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all the outstanding shares of stock of Pretty Good Privacy, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 4th day of June, 1976, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law authorizes the merger of an at least 90% owned subsidiary into its parent corporation.

FOURTH: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent on the 29th day of December, 1998, determined to and did merge into itself Pretty Good Privacy, Inc.

RESOLVED, that Networks Associates, Inc. merge, and it hereby does merge into itself Pretty Good Privacy, Inc. and assumes all its obligations;

C:\NRPORTBL\PALIB2\CNL\1009905.1

PATENT REEL: 010831 FRAME: 0807

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officer of this corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the State of Delaware setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge Pretty Good Privacy, Inc. to assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the applicable Secretary of State and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anyway necessary or proper to effect such merger.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended and terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of Networks Associates, Inc. at any time prior to the date of filing the merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Networks Associates, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Prabhat K. Goyal, its Chief Financial Officer this 29th day of December, 1998.

NETWORKS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Prabhat K. Goyal U Chief Financial Officer

C:\NRPORTBL\PALIB2\CNL\1009905.1

RECORDED: 05/24/2000